



PARTICIPANT INFORMATION LEAFLET

You are being invited to take part in a study on the usage of Miboko device. Thank you for taking the time to read the following information. This leaflet explains why the study is being carried out, what is involved and how you can take part. You can also find this information on your general practice website.

What is the purpose of the study?

The purpose of this study is to assess the usage of the Miboko device by patients who are obese as an aid to reduce weight, manage their health and reduce their risk of developing diabetes.

Who is funding and organising the study?

This study is being organised and funded by Nemauro Medical, a medical technology company, based in Loughborough and listed on the NASDAQ (NMRD). The company focus is on developing non invasive wearable diagnostic devices to support lifestyle changes.

Why have I been asked to take part?

You have been invited to take part in the study as you fit the criteria for the study

What will I need to do if I take part?

If you fit the criteria for the study you will be contacted by the practice inviting you to take part in the study. You will be given the Miboko device and the HCA will provide you with the information you require to enable you to use the device.

It's up to you, whether you take part or not. If you do choose to take part in the study the data from the device will be sent to Nemauro Medical and will be managed in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018. Data will be stored on Nemauro servers and will be protected by industry standard security tools. You can't be identified from the data. You will be able to share your data with your GP practice.

What are the possible benefits of taking part?

The device will enable you to manage your health more effectively and provide you with data to improve your lifestyle.

What should I do if I do not want to take part?

If you do not wish to take part in the study you do not need to respond to the letter that you will receive. If you choose not to take part, this will not affect your current or future health care you receive.

What are the risks of taking part?

There are no risks involved in taking part in the study.

What happens at the end of the study?

The results from the study will help us understand how patients use the device and will enable us to improve the device further. You will be asked to return the device at the end of the study period.

What if I have a query?

If you have any questions about the study please contact your practice.